

Women's Council of REALTORS® Lake Havasu Area Network Empower Hour

Date: February 8, 2024

Place: Lake Havasu Association of Realtors Convention Center

2293 Swanson Ave., Lake Havasu City AZ

Call to Order: Lisa Cordeiro, President, called to order 11:53 am

1. Pledge of Allegiance

- 2. Welcome and Introductions: Lisa Cordeiro, President
- 3. Guest speaker: David Diaz, Lake Havasu City Council candidate
- 4. Table Sponsor: Premier Title Agency
- 5. Strategic Partners: Trisha Kem announced and thanked sponsors, announced new strategic partners.
- 6. Stars of the Month: Lenea Shaver gave her star to Melanie Block.
- 7. Queen of Hearts: John Watson, First American Home Warranty
- 8. Program Introduction: Angie Lottridge, Event Director
- 9. Program: Local Small Business Pop-Up Shopping event. The following businesses offered products for members to us as closing gifts, pop-bys, etc: RAXX Clothing Boutique, Suds & Sunsets, Pampered Chef, Desert Hat Bar, AC+E Printing, Lakeview Window Coverings, Desert Maker Designs.
- 13. Adjournment at 1:00 pm by Lisa Cordeiro, President.

Respectfully Submitted, Cindy Pearce First Vice President